FEDERATION OF AMERICAN SOCIETIES FOR EXPERIMENTAL BIOLOGY, A District of
Columbia Corporation, Grantor

O

O

ANDO
CD

CD ROCHAMBEAU, THE FRENCH INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL OF WASHINGTON, D.C., A

District of Columbia Corporation, Grantee

WITNESSETH, that in consideration of SIXTEEN MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND
AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($16,500,000.00), the Grantor does hereby grant and convey unto the
Grantee, its successors and assigns, in fee simple, all of the Grantor’s right, title and interest
in the following property located in Montgomery County, State of Maryland and as more fully
described as follows: